

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18379/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in WP No.1455/2013 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Verma,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Syed Tabinda Suman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Davesh Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Bhakti P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an additional  
affidavit. He has also kept the original record ready for the  
perusal of the Court.

Issue notice.

The respondent who is on caveat waives notice.

Six weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file  
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within  
two weeks thereafter.

Contempt proceedings shall remain stayed in the meantime.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

| (Veena Khara)  
| Court Master